Dura-Con™ Catalogue
 SOLUTIONS THAT CONNECT
®
 20 12  ED IT ION
2
Dura-Con™
Micro D Connectors
WEIGHT AND SPACE

13
25 Contacts
Ordering Information
Cinch Dura-Con D Connector
Insulator Type
D = Thermoplastic
Glass Reinforced
Mounting Type
A = Screw Mount Flange
B = Clip Mount Flange
No. of Contacts
9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51
Contact Type
P = Pin (Plug)
S = Socket (Receptacle)
Wire Size in AWG
4 = 24, 5 = 25, 6 = 26, 8 = 28, 0 = 30 or S = Solder Cup
Stranded wire available in even number sizes only.
Wire Type
C = Solid Copper (uninsulated)
E = MIL-W-16878/4, 7 Strand (NEMA HP3)
F = MIL-W-16878/6, 7 Strand (NEMA HP3)
G = MIL-W-16878/4, 19 Strand (NEMA HP3)
H = MIL-W-16878/6, 19 Strand (NEMA HP3)
K = Insulated Wire per SAE-AS 22759/11
L = Insulated Wire per SAE-AS 22759/19
DC D A 37 P 6 E 2 18.0 K
Mounting Hardware**
B = No Hardware
F = Float Mount
R = Reverse Float Mount
K = Jackscrew (Standard)
D = Jackscrew (Short Neck Style)
L = Jackscrew (Low Profi le)
P = Jackpost, MIL-C-83513/5-07
C = Jackpost (Short Style)
M =  Jackscrew, Hex. Hd., Low Profi le
MIL-C-83513/5-02
S =  Jackscrew, Slot Hd., Low Profi le
MIL-C-83513/5-05
H =  Jackscrew, Hex. Hd., High Profi le
MIL-C-83513/5-03
J =  Jackscrew, Slot Hd., High Profi le
MIL-C-83513/5-06
Lead Length in Inches***
00.5 Solid copper wire only
01.0 Solid copper wire only
02.0 Solid copper wire only
18.0 Stranded wire only
24.0 Stranded wire only
36.0 Stranded wire only
48.0 Stranded wire only
Insulation, Colour or Wire Finish
1 = White
2 = Yellow
3 = Tin Plated
4 = Gold Plated
5 =  Colour Coded per MIL-Std. 681,
System 1.
7
D U R A - C O N ™
H I G H  R E L I A B I L I T Y
A L L - P L A S T I C
0.050" (1.27mm) Density
Solder Cup/Wire
D-Microminiature
D U R A - C O N ™
H I G H  R E L I A B I L I T Y
A L L - P L A S T I C
0.050" (1.27mm) Density
Solder Cup/Wire

13
25 Contacts
Ordering Information
Cinch Dura-Con D Connector
Insulator Type
C = Diallyl Phthalate
Glass Reinforced
D = Thermoplastic
Glass Reinforced
Mounting Type
M = Screw Mount Metal Shell
No. of Contacts
9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51, 100
Contact Type
P = Pin (Plug)
S = Socket (Receptacle)
Wire Size in AWG
4 = 24, 5 = 25, 6 = 26, 8 = 28, 0 = 30 or S = Solder Cup
Stranded wire available in even number sizes only.
Wire Type
C = Solid Copper (uninsulated)
E = MIL-W-16878/4, 7 Strand (NEMA HP3)
F = MIL-W-16878/6, 7 Strand (NEMA HP3)
G = MIL-W-16878/4, 19 Strand (NEMA HP3)
H = MIL-W-16878/6, 19 Strand (NEMA HP3)
K = Insulated Wire per SAE-AS 22759/11
L = Insulated Wire per SAE-AS 22759/19
Insulation, Colour or Wire Finish
1 = White
2 = Yellow
3 = Tin Plated
4 = Gold Plated
5 =  Colour Coded per MIL-Std. 681, System 1.
DC D M 37 P 6 E 2 18.0 K N
Shell Plating
No Letter = Std. Yellow Chromate
over Cadmium
N = Electroless Nickel
G = Gold
S = Stainless Steel
D =  Olive Drab
Mounting Hardware**
B = No Hardware
F = Float Mount
R = Reverse Float Mount
K = Jackscrew (Standard)
D = Jackscrew (Short Neck Style)
L = Jackscrew (Low Profi le)
P =  Jackpost, Sizes 9 thru 51
MIL-C-83513/5-07
Size 100 MIL-C-83513/5-17
C = Jackpost (Short Style)
M =  Jackscrew, Hex. Hd., Low Profi le
Sizes 9 thru 51 MIL-C-83513/5-02
Size 100 MIL-C-83513/5-12
S =  Jackscrew, Slot Hd., Low Profi le
Sizes 9 thru 51 MIL-C-83513/5-05
Size 100 MIL-C-83513/5-15
H =  Jackscrew, Hex. Hd., High Profi le
Sizes 9 thru 51 MIL-C-83513/5-03
Size 100 MIL-C-83513/5-13
J =  Jackscrew, Slot Hd., High Profi le
Sizes 9 thru 51 MIL-C-83513/5-06
Size 100 MIL-C-83513/5-16
Lead Length
in Inches***
00.5 Solid copper wire only
01.0 Solid copper wire only
02.0 Solid copper wire only
18.0 Stranded wire only
24.0 Stranded wire only
36.0 Stranded wire only
48.0 Stranded wire only

*For other contact spacing accommodations consult the factory
Consult factory for stranded wire lead modifi cation codes.
Ordering Information
Series Prefi x
DMEB = Microedgeboard,
DNEB  =  Microedgeboard,
Narrow (184 Only)
Contact Spacing
*1 = .050" (1.27mm) centres 128/184
*2 = .100" (2.54mm) centres 64/92 (every other contact hole)
Layouts
128, 184
Contact Type
P = Pin
S = Socket
Wire Size in AWG
4 = 24, 5 = 25, 6 = 26, 8 = 28, 0 = 30 or S = Solder Cup
Stranded wire available in even number sizes only.
   1- 128 P 6 E 2 180DMEB XXX
Modifi cation Code
Consult factory
Lead Length in Inches
xx.x
Insulation, Colour or Wire Finish
1 = White
2 = Yellow
3 = Tin Plated
4 = Gold Plated
5 =  Colour Coded per MIL-Std. 681, System 1.
Wire Type
C = Solid Copper (uninsulated)
E = MIL-W-16878/4, 7 Strand (NEMA HP3)
F = MIL-W-16878/6, 7 Strand (NEMA HP3)
G = MIL-W-16878/4, 19 Strand (NEMA HP3)
H = MIL-W-16878/6, 19 Strand (NEMA HP3)
K = Insulated Wire per SAE-A5 22759/11
BS = PC Board (Coke Bottle)
BRA = PC Board Right Angle (Formed to ‘A’ Side)
BRB = PC Board Right Angle (Formed to ‘B’ Side)
W = PC Board (Claw Foot)
.187 (4.75)
ACROSS THE
FLATS
.086 (2-18)-56 UNC-2B
.034 (.86) DIA.
L
Retaining Pin
.093 (2.36)
.080 (2.03)
.080
(2.03)
.385
(8.26)
.106
(2.69)
D U R A - C O N ™
H I G H  R E L I A B I L I T Y
S T R I P  C O N N E C T O R S
37
0.050" (1.27mm) Density
Solder Cup/Wire
All-Plastic
D U R A - C O N ™
H I G H  R E L I A B I L I T Y
S T R I P  C O N N E C T O R S
0.050" (1.27mm) Density
Solder Cup/Wire